Bidder Pricing Sheet

2025-012-ITB | Intersection Improvements at Gooch Lane & Wall Triana Hwy

_		<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BID \$8000 PER ACRE)(APP 1 ACRES)	LS	1	\$7,267.74	\$7,267.74
2	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	8	\$105.38	\$843.04
3	REMOVING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	27	\$79.67	\$2,151.09
4	REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	22	\$38.32	\$843.04
5	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	539	\$19.96	\$10,758.44
6	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	8	\$401.67	\$3,213.36
7	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SY	758	\$17.83	\$13,515.14
8	TACK COAT	GAL	232	\$5.85	\$1,357.20
9	MICRO-MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 1.10" THRU 2.00" THICK)	SY	2312	\$3.61	\$8,346.32
10	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	194	\$141.45	\$27,441.30
11	SIDEWALK HANDRAIL	LF	50	\$281.05	\$14,052.50
12	MOBILIZATION (SHALL NOT EXCEED 10% OF TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS)	LS	1	\$17,948.00	\$17,948.00
13	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	EA	4	\$1,156.97	\$4,627.88
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	745	\$50.86	\$37,890.70
15	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" THICK	SY	27	\$225.07	\$6,076.89
16	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	48	\$76.97	\$3,694.56
17	CURB RAMP	SY	41	\$331.21	\$13,579.61
18	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	110	\$53.32	\$5,865.20
19	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE C	LF	11	\$159.46	\$1,754.06
20	VALVE BOX RESET (NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL REATTACH CUSTOMER'S SIDE OF METER)	EA	1	\$906.81	\$906.81
21	TOPSOIL	CY	59	\$59.70	\$3,522.30
22	SEEDING	ACRE	1	\$1,376.58	\$1,376.58
23	MOWING	ACRE	1	\$1,171.81	\$1,171.81
24	MULCHING	ACRE	1	\$2,200.42	\$2,200.42
25	TEMPORARY SEEDING	ACRE	1	\$651.30	\$651.30
26	TEMPORARY MULCHING	TON	9	\$488.98	\$4,400.82
27	SILT FENCE	LF	1500	\$4.00	\$6,000.00
28	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LF	1500	\$1.21	\$1,815.00
29	INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4	EA	4	\$178.26	\$713.04
30	WATTLE	LF	744	\$4.19	\$3,117.36
31	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LS	1	\$17,441.86	\$17,441.86
32	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	MILE	1	\$2,209.30	\$2,209.30
33	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	42	\$2.33	\$97.86
34	BROKEN WHITE (5" WIDE), CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	21	\$3.49	\$73.29
35	SOLID WHITE (5" WIDE), CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	1385	\$3.49	\$4,833.65
36	SOLID YELLOW (5" WIDE), CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	644	\$3.49	\$2,247.56
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A (THERMOPLASTIC)	SF	735	\$10.47	\$7,695.45

		44.43.41.55.				
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A (THERMOPLASTIC)	M. M. Sansak	SF	68	\$10.47	\$711.96
39	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS		SF	1470	\$5.81	\$8,540.70
40	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-D	W.	EA	9	\$10.47	\$94.23
41	ROADWAY SIGN RELOCATION	10	LS	1	\$174.42	\$174.42
42	CHANNELIZING DRUMS		EA	75	\$30.42	\$2,281.50
43	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	3	EA	50	\$20.28	\$1,014.00
44	BARRICADES, TYPE III	y's "	EA	12	\$272.50	\$3,270.00
45	BALLAST FOR CONE	1 51 4	EA	50	\$8.87	\$443.50
46	PORTABLE SEQUENTIAL ARROW AND CHEVRON SIGN UNIT	Attendance	EA	2	\$1,394.19	\$2,788.38
47	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TYPE 2		EA	5	\$2,889.77	\$14,448.85
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	984	\$8.87	\$8,728.08
49	Traffic Signal (Bid as lump sum cost - See other sheet for engineer's quantities related to si	ignal)	LS	1	\$315,162.79	\$315,162.79

QUANTITIES ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS.

\$599,358.89 \$25,000.00 **\$624,358.89**

SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADE COSTS CONTINGENCY TOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADE COSTS (including contingency)
Bidder Name: APAC-Alabama, Inc.
Address:107 Jetplex Lane
City/State/Zip: Madison, AL 35758
I, <u>Dell McDonald</u> , as <u>Asst. Secretary</u> for the above named entity, hereby state that the above information is the and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand that this completed form will be available for public record upon request.
April 8, 2025 Date Signature of Authorized Representative